COF CONTRACT NO 2014-0177
ATTACHMENT A
PG 1of 2

HETHCOAT /—‘

June 27, 2017

Ms. Patricia McNeese, PE
City of Franklin

109 Third Avenue South
Franklin, TN 37064

Re: Request for Additional Engineering Services related to
Construction Services Support
Fire Hall Sewer Extension

Dear Patricia:

We are requesting an additional service amendment for additional services related to
the permit revisions and additional construction services for the current Fire Hall Sewer
Extension project.

The current project has a scheduled completion date of August 6, 2017. Recently,
Dynamic Construction, LLC has requested a time extension of 60 calendar days which is
being considered under separate change order. We currently have enough funds
budgeted for resident project representative to carry us through the end of August.
However, beyond that time, we do not have sufficient funds to continue to provide
these services. As a result of this proposed change order, we request an increase in
fees to accommodate this additional construction period. We have assumed a period of
approximately 6 weeks. We project that we will have adequate funds to cover the
construction administrative portion of the work for the extended time period.

The cost for these additional services is as follows:

e Additional Resident Project Representative Services for period from September 1
through October 7, 2017 - $12,800.00

We respectfully request a contract amendment in the lump sum amount of $12,800.00.

We sincerely appreciate the opportunity to work with you and the City of Franklin. If you
should have any questions or require additional information, please call.

278 FRANKLIN ROAD, SUITE 200 BRENTWOOD, TN 37027 | PHONE: 615.577.4300 |  FAX: 615.577.4303


patricia.mcneese
Text Box
COF CONTRACT NO 2014-0177
ATTACHMENT A
PG 1 of 2


COF CONTRACT NO 2014-0177
ATTACHMENT A
PG 2 of 2

HETHCOAT DAVIS

Page 2

Hethcoat & Davis, Inc.

bt L

Keith Davis, PE,
Secretary

Cc: Cory Borum, H&D


patricia.mcneese
Text Box
COF CONTRACT NO 2014-0177
ATTACHMENT A
PG 2 of 2




